Obligations under finance leases 506 506 702 702
Total financial liabilities 4,418 6,046 5,074 5,042

26 Prior Period Adjustments

The following adjustments have been made to the financial statements to correct misclassifications identified
in the current financial year and to correct the accounting treatment of the Group's investment in its associate
as described in Note 11 and the Group's endowment reserves as described in Note 16 and restricted reserves
as described in Note 17.

Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income and Expenditure 2018
£'000

Consolidated Surplus / (Deficit) for the year as previously stated 2,444
Adjustment to remove Share of Operating Surplus in Associate (443)
Consolidated Surplus / (Deficit) for the year as restated 2,001

Consolidated Total comprehensive income for the year as previously stated 5,565
Adjustment as above (443)
Adjustment to remove Share of actuarial gain/(loss) pension scheme of associate (80)
Adjustment to remove Gain on forward contract revaluation of associate (254)
Consolidated Total comprehensive income for the year as restated 4,788

Consolidated Balance Sheet As previously stated Adjustment As restated
2018 2018 2018
£'000 £'000 £'000

Non Current Assets
Fixed assets 31,413 (291) 31,122
Heritage assets   -  291 291
Endowment assets 22,138 (4,809) 17,329
Restricted assets   -  3,268 3,268

Current Assets
Trade and other receivables 942 168 1,110
Cash and cash equivalents 7,335 1,398 8,733

Current Liabilities
Less: Creditors: amounts falling due within one year (2,591) (25) (2,616)
Share of net liabilities in associate (540) 540   -

Total adjustments on Net Assets 540

Unrestricted Reserves
Income and expenditure reserve - unrestricted 23,340 540 23,880

Total adjustments on Reserves 540

Consolidated and College Statement of Changes in Reserves

Consolidated Endowment Restricted
£'000  £'000

Balance at 1 August 2017 as previously stated 21,268 333

Adjustment to reclassify endowment reserves as restricted reserves (4,563) 4,563

Balance at 1 August 2017 as restated 16,705 4,896

Year Ended 31 July 2018Year Ended 31 July 2019

54

Notes to the Accounts (continued)
Year Ended 31 July 2019

45

46

	Finance.pdf
	Finance Statements Cover
	Finance Statements 2018-19
	Accounts

	Accounts note 7